For services rendered in accordance with this Subcontract Agreement and all 

other requirements of LAHSA, Contractor shall pay Subcontractor for all services in accordance with this 
Article and pursuant to the fee schedule set forth in Exhibit 2.0, up to a maximum of Two Hundred Forty 
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Dollars ($242,922.00). Total payments to Subcontractor 
may not exceed total actual and reimbursable costs incurred by Subcontractor in delivering services. All 
payments are interim payments only, and subject to final settlement in accordance with cost report 
provisions.

[...]

Program, Office & Janitorial Supplies 3,500.00 
Maintenance/Materials/Contractors 18,069.32   
Total $242,922.00 

Exhibit 2.1 

MAXIMUM AMOUNT 

The reimbursement for approved services provided by Subcontractor under this agreement will not exceed 
Two Hundred Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Two Dollars ($242,922.00) (the “Maximum 
Subcontract Amount”) for fiscal year 2024-202.  

Funding for this Agreement is provided by County of Los Angeles - CoC HHAP funds. Further, LAHSA 
reserves the right to change the amount of compensation and the funding source set forth herein in the event